

Birbhum. — No. 22034L.A.(P.W.). — 21st November 1957.—In notice No. 16758L.A.(P.W.), dated the 25th August 1953, under sub-section (1) of section 4 of West Bengal Land (Requisition and Acquisition) Act, 1948 (West Bengal Act II of 1948), published at page 2962, Part I of the *Calcutta Gazette*, of the 10th September 1953, in respect of the acquisition of land for the purpose of providing facilities for transport and communication, namely, for the construction of Suri-Sainthia-Mahammadbazar State Highway in the village of Khairakuri, jurisdiction list No. 116, police-station Mahammadbazar, district Birbhum, the following changes will occur:

Read the figure “13.0925” in place of the figure “13.38” in line 2.

Delete the figures “1499” and “1500” in line 33.

Delete the figures “1520” and “1521” in line 34.

Delete the figure “1644” in line 36.

Delete the figure “1522” in line 42 and insert the figure “1522” after the figure “1519” in line 34.

Delete the figure “1617” in line 42 and insert the figure “1617” after the figure “1616” in line 35.

Birbhum. — No. 22034L.A.(P.W.). — 21st November 1957.—In notice No. 16758L.A.(P.W.), dated the 25th August 1953, under sub-section (1) of section 4 of West Bengal Land (Requisition and Acquisition) Act, 1948 (West Bengal Act II of 1948), published at page 2962, Part I of the *Calcutta Gazette*, of the 10th September 1953, in respect of the acquisition of land for the purpose of providing facilities for transport and communication, namely, for the construction of Suri-Sainthia-Mahammadbazar State Highway in the village of Khairakuri, jurisdiction list No. 116, police-station Mahammadbazar, district Birbhum, the following changes will occur:

Read the figure “13.0925” in place of the figure “13.38” in line 2.

Delete the figures “1499” and “1500” in line 33.

Delete the figures “1520” and “1521” in line 34.

Delete the figure “1644” in line 36.

Delete the figure “1522” in line 42 and *insert* the figure “1522” after the figure “1519” in line 34.

Delete the figure “1617” in line 42 and *insert* the figure “1617” after the figure “1616” in line 35.